

Announcement: publication of Shareholders' Meeting documentation

Rome, 5 April 2024 – The Eni's Annual report 2023 (Italian Edition) (including the draft financial statements of the parent company, the consolidated financial statements, the management's report - which includes the Non-Financial Information (NFI) pursuant to Legislative Decree no. 254/2016 (transposing Directive 2014/95/EU) - the certification pursuant to article 154-bis, paragraph 5, of Legislative Decree 58/1998, the report of the Board of Statutory Auditors and the report of the external auditors), the Report on corporate governance and shareholding structure pursuant to article 123-bis of Legislative Decree 58/1998, the Report on the 2024 Remuneration Policy and remuneration paid 2023 pursuant to article 123-ter of Legislative Decree 58/1998 and the Annual Report 2023¹ are available at the company's Registered Office in Rome, Piazzale Enrico Mattei, 1, at the Company's website (www.eni.com, section Publications) and at the centralized storage service authorised by Consob called "IInfo" – which can be consulted on the website <u>www.linfo.it</u>.

The Eni's Annual report 2023 (Italian Edition) has been drawn up in the European Single Electronic Format (ESEF) pursuant to the EU Delegated Regulation no. 2019/815.

Company Contacts:

Press Office: Tel. +39.0252031875 - +39.0659822030 Freephone for shareholders (from Italy): 800940924 Freephone for shareholders (from abroad): + 80011223456 Switchboard: +39-0659821 <u>ufficio.stampa@eni.com</u> <u>segreteriasocietaria.azionisti@eni.com</u> <u>investor.relations@eni.com</u> Web site: <u>www.eni.com</u> <u>X Follow @eni</u>

¹ The document contains the management's report, including the consolidated disclosure of Non-Financial Information, the consolidated financial statements and its annex.